
2009 Tour de Cure 36 Mile Route As of 12/11/2008

Go

For

Total

Miles

Direc-

tion
Location

0.00 0.00 START - Reach 11 Sports Complex START

4.36 4.36 L W on Deer Valley Road to 19th Avenue

2.90 7.26 R N on 19th Avenue to Jomax

0.78 8.04 L W on Jomax to Norterra Parkway

1.30 9.34 R N on Norterra Parkway across canal to stop sign

REST STOP ON NORTH SIDE OF LEFT TURN REST STOP

3.49 12.83 L N on North Valley Parkway to 27th Avenue
0.78 13.61 R E on 27th Avenue to Carefree Highway
3.14 16.75 R E on Carefree Highway to 7th Street

REST STOP ON SE CORNER OF CAREFREE HWY & 7TH ST REST STOP

BETWEEN 2 DRIVEWAYS IN FRONT OF BACI

5.00 21.75 C E on Carefree Highway to Black Mountain Parkway

1.00 22.75 R S on Black Mountain Parkway to Rancho Paloma

1.00 23.75 L E on Rancho Paloma to Cave Creek Road

2.39 26.14 R S on Cave Creek Road to Park

REST STOP AT PARK S OF TATUM ON CAVE CREEK REST STOP

3.72 29.86 C S on Cave Creek Road to East Mine Creek Road

0.18 30.04 R W on East Mine Creek Road to North 27th Street

0.10 30.14 L S on North 27th Street to East Robb Lane

0.26 30.40 R W on East Robb Lane to North 24th Way

0.06 30.46 L S on North 24th Way to East Charlotte Drive

0.04 30.50 L E on East Charlotte Drive to East Lieber Place

0.04 30.54 R S on East Lieber Place to North Desert Peak Parkway

2.54 33.08 L E on North Desert Peak Parkway to Cashman Drive

0.14 33.22 R S on Cashman Drive to Freemont Road

0.55 33.77 R S on Freemont Road to Rough Rider Road

0.60 34.37 R W on Rough Rider Road to Black Mt. Blvd.

0.48 34.85 L S on Black Mt. Blvd. to Deer Valley Road

1.23 36.08 R W on Deer Valley Road to FINISH FINISH


